504515519 08/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4562224 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYO-YOUNG MUN	07/04/2013
YOUNG-GU KIM	07/04/2013
YOUNG-JI KIM	07/04/2013
HYUN-JUN CHO	07/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15681222	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPL/IB/ 143924 NAME OF SUBMITTER: INNA BELOGORTSEVA **SIGNATURE:** /Inna Belogortseva/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/23/2017

Total Attachments: 1

504515519

source=143924-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043368 FRAME: 0290

Docket No.: 73145/S1437

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

			Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001
	ASSIGN	AENT .	dioligand, and alega-2004
in consideration of good and valua undersigned,	ible consideration,	the receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Hyo-Young Mun. Young-Gu			
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) TO	,	
(2) Samsuno Display Co., Ltd.	- Agrikation talah kanan k		
having a place of business at (3) 95. Sameung 2 Ro. Gibeung	A		
(3) 95, Sameuno 2 Ro. Giheuno (hereinalter called "ASSIGNEE") th which are disclosed in the application	e entire right title	and interest in and to	any and all improvements
(4) ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING			D THEREOF
which application executed on even		DOMESTIC CONTROL CONTR	& HALE LLP. P.O. Box
was: July 4	2013		A 91209-9001) is hereby
(a) executed on (5a):	3	,	in (b) the specified data,
Application No.: 13/941,4	148	When known,	
the right to all benefits under all in applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requests Patent, when granted, to said ASSIG Upon said consideration, it is further said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned we patent applications; execute all right ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable herein.	d that the Commiss NEE, its assigns or agreed that, when a ill execute all division	sioner of Patents issue its successors in intore requested, without char ional, continuing, subsi	any and all of said Letters st or its designee, ge to but at the expense of little, renewal, and reissue
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE
bleen Almeron Riteria	x &M=	3	July 4, 2013
Hyo-Young Mun			July 4, 2013
Young-Gu Kim	Money	urli	July 4, 2013
Young-Ji Kim	X	Age -	<u>Carramental and the second se</u>
Hyun-Jun Cho	x he	and	X July 4, 2013
WITNESSES:			4
$- \frac{1}{2} $			•
фобоскі бана основня по продукти по продужнице по продужений по продужений по продужений по продужений по прод По продужений по			
FRS PAS1241466.1-*-08/20/13 10:36 PM			